
Town of Lake Lure Contact List

EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY Updated January 6, 2021

2948 Memorial Hwy

Wastewater Treatment Plant 182 Memorial Hwy Website: www.townoflakelure.com

Hydroelectric Plant 198 Buffalo Shoals Road 503

Hydroelectric Plant (recorded message) 625-9226

Fire Station 622 Memorial Hwy 625-9333

Golf Course 658 Memorial Hwy 625-4472

Public Works 136 Bottomless Pools Road 625-4696

Parks, Rec., and Lake Ops. 197 Buffalo Shoals Road 625-9983 x 501

Police Patrol Boat 447-7430 Cell

Department Employee Title Office Cell Home Email

Mayor's Office Carol Pritchett Mayor 118 832-627-5121 cpritchett@townoflakelure.com

Council John Moore Mayor Pro Tem 864-706-4050 jwmoore329@bellsouth.net

Council John Kilby Commissioner 828-287-6828 johnkilby164@gmail.com

Council Patrick Bryant Commissioner 828-279-9897 comm.bryant@townoflakelure.com

Council David DiOrio Commissioner 828-407-0851 commissioner.diorio@gmail.com

Council Chamber 121

Back Kitchen 126

Conference Room 122

Conf. Room Speakerphone 130

Front Copier 115

Administration Shannon Baldwin Town Manager/Community Dev. Director 101 townmgr@townoflakelure.com

Administration Michelle Jolley Town Clerk 104 townclerk@townoflakelure.com

Administration Amy Wright Human Resource Coordinator 106 hrcoordinator@townoflakelure.com

Administration Linda Ward Customer Service Specialist 129 cs@townoflakelure.com

Administration Sha'Linda Pruitt Administrative Specialist 100 receptionist@townoflakelure.com

Finance Sam Karr Finance Director 102 findir@townoflakelure.com

Communications Laura Krejci Communications Specialist 103 communications@townoflakelure.com

Community Development Mitchell Anderson Assistant Community Development Director 107 manderson@townoflakelure.com

Community Development Mike Williams Dev. and Enviro. Review Specialist 117 mwilliams@townoflakelure.com

Public Works David Arrowood Public Works Director 21201 darrowood@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Chuck Ammacher Water System Supervisor 21202 watersuper@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Scott Biddy Sewer and Street Maintenance Supervisor 21201 sbiddy@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Gunar Harris Utility Maintenance Tech III 21201 mainworker@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Andie Ogle Utility Maintenance Tech III 21201 aogle@townoflakelure.com

Parks, Recreation, & Lake Dean Givens Parks, Rec. & Lake Director 501 loa@townoflakelure.com

Parks & Recreation Dana Bradley Parks, Rec, & Trails Coordinator 502 prtcoordinator@townoflakelure.com

Parks & Recreation Melodie Potter Utility Maintenance Tech II 501 parks@townoflakelure.com

Parks & Recreation Carl Landrum Utility Maintenance Tech I 501 parks@townoflakelure.com

Hydroelectric & 

Sewer Collection System
Dean Lindsey Dam & Hydroelectric Director 504 dlindsey@townoflakelure.com

Hydroelectric Chase Harris Hydro. Plant Operator I 503 charris@townoflakelure.com
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Town of Lake Lure Contact List

Department Employee Title Office Cell Home Email

Hydroelectric Jacob Carr Hydro. Plant Operator I 503 jcarr@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Dustin Waycaster Fire Chief / Emergency Mgmt. Director 22401 firechief@townnoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Chris Melton Asst. Fire Chief/Emergency Mgmt. cmelton@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Trey Lewis Fire Lieutenant tlewis@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Shane Snoddy Firefighter ssnoddy@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Scout McCormick Firefighter smccormick@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Josh Hendrix Firefighter jhendrix@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Trey Lewis Firefighter tlewis@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Rhett Ballard Firefighter rballard@townoflakelure.com

Police Sean Humphries Police Chief 625-4911 policechief@townoflakelure.com

Police Kat Canant Police Administrative Assistant 625-4911 police@townoflakelure.com

Police Glen Gittens Sergeant 625-4911 ggittens@townoflakelure.com

Police Carl Umphlett Sergeant 625-4911 cumphlett@townoflakelure.com

Police Aaron Collins Corporal 625-4911 acollins@townoflakelure.com

Police Bailey Worley Police Officer 625-4911 bworley@townoflakelure.com

Police Carlos Sanchez Police Officer 625-4911 csanchez@townoflakelure.com

Police Chris Shuford Police Officer 625-4911 cshuford@townoflakelure.com

Police Kortney Burrell Police Officer 625-4911 kburrell@townoflakelure.com

Police Tyler Dills Police Officer 625-4911 tdills@townoflakelure.com

Service Providers

Golf Course Dale Minick Golf Course Manager 625-4472 lakeluregolf@aol.com

Marina/Beach/Tours Sonya Ledford Lake Lure Tours Manager 625-1373 sonya.ledford@lakelure.com

Watewater Treatment Plant Don Byers Byers Environmental don@brownpa.net

Housekeeping Lynne Bueno

Technology Advanced Data and Network Solutions 285-8882 help@adnsolutions.com

Town Engineers Kurt Wright SDG Engineering Inc., PE 223-2265 kwright@sdgengineering.us

ABC Store John D'Ambra Store Manager 625-2306

Welcome Center Tourism Development Authority 287-1220

Town Engineers Jonathan Pittman Schnabel Engineering South, P.C. 804-640-3844 jpittman@schnabel-eng.com

On-Call Engineers Maurice Walsh LaBella Associates, P.C. 704-376-6423 mwalsh@labellapc.com
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